CH \$90.00 500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Technologies, LLC		07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: HemaTerra Technologies, LLC		
Street Address: 13475 Atlantic Boulevard, Unit 8		
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007949	BLOODBILL
Registration Number:	4298602	BLOODHUB
Registration Number:	6013636	BLOODRELAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-570001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE WU
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Merger with Alliance (FL) - HemaTerra Technologies, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008157 FRAME: 0164

900791152

source=Articles of Merger with Alliance (FL) - HemaTerra Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger with Alliance (FL) - HemaTerra Technologies, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008157 FRAME: 0165



August 1, 2023

CT CORP

Re: Document Number L11000130916

The Articles of Merger for HEMATERRA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the surviving Florida entity, were filed on July 31, 2023.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 123A00017261

Account number: I20160000072

Amount charged: 50.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008157 FRAME: 0166

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name HemaTerra Technologies, LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company
Alliance Technologies, LLC	Arizona	Limited Liability Company
SECOND: The exact name, form/entit	ty type, and jurisdiction of the sur	viving party are as follows:
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
HemaTerra Technologies, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

TRADEMARK REEL: 008157 FRAME: 0167

×	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic reco are attached.					organic record
yeen	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.					
	This entity is created by the m liability partnership, its statem			-	ship or a domest	ic limited
••••	This entity is a foreign entity t mailing address to which the c Florida Statutes is:			· ·		
	<u>I:</u> This entity agrees to pay any 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, I		appraisal rights	the amount, to which m	embers are entitl	ed under
***************************************	L: If other than the date of filing the date that this document is file.	~		~ .	ot be prior to nor	more than 90
as the	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa	e Department o			ents, this date wi	ll not be listed
	of Entity/Organization:		iignature(s):		Typed or Pr Name of Inc	
	erra Technologies, LLC		21	21.1.	Garrett M. Monda	
Allianc	e Technologies, LLC		Larer	Hondo	Garrett M. Monda	
Corpor	etions.	Chairman.	Vice Chairman.	President or Officer		
(If no directors selected, signati						
General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person						
	lorida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners					
	orida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	w ·	f a general partn f an authorized p			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co.	mnänv:	\$25.00	For each Corporation	en:	\$35.00
متششد	For each Limited Partnership:	e e dia mei sita a	\$52.50	For each General Pr		\$25,00
	For each Other Business Entity	y:	\$25.00	Certified Copy (op		\$30,00

FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008157 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 08/04/2023